Decision Notification

Application Details

Application no. 215622 Licence No. 57320142

Licence Class Restaurant & Catering

Premises Name Frankie & Tobe Coffee Caravan

Premises Address 1031 Chandos Road

Pinnaroo SA 5304

Applicant Chloe Richelle Dabinett

Application Type Application for a Liquor Licence

Representative Hugh Davidson - David Watts and Associates

Outcome

Decision Granted
Effective Date 22 Jun 2022

Procedural

I allow the applicant to vary their application as follows:

• amend the proposed premises name from Frankie & Tobe Caravan | Bar to Frankie & Tobe Coffee Caravan

Requirements

The following requirements in support of the application have been satisfied:

Landlord's consent has been obtained

The application has been advertised

All approvals, consents or exemptions have been obtained

People

Licensee

The following persons are approved to hold the licence:

• Chloe Richelle Dabinett (171644)

Premises

New Premises

The licensed area is outlined in red on the approved plan.

Authorisations

The following authorisations/restrictions are added to the licence

• Sale of liquor for consumption at the site of a function off the licensed premises authorised

Reasons for Decision

In reaching my determination, I have had regard to the objects of the *Liquor Licensing Act 1997*.

Date of Order: 22 June, 2022 Order Number: B242436

Page 1 of 2



Under Delegation from the Liquor and Gambling Commissioner

Jane Widdowson

Hearings Delegate

22 Jun 2022

Date of Order: 22 June, 2022 Order Number: B242436 Page 2 of 2

